
(NOTICE INVITING PRE-QUALIFICATION . CUM . TENDER (TWO COVER SYSTEM)
(E-Procurement)

NIT NG DDP,{-10/2025-26 Darcd: I?.06.2025

For and on behalf of the Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad, the Additional Executive Ofiicer, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad, inviles sealed
percenlage mle tenders for each ofthe following works by two cover s,slem. Prc{udification documents in a sepante cover and Bid document
with schedule rate in anothq cover ate to b. submircd by the qmlified contactoni who satisfy rhe terms and conditions set our in pr.-
quslificstion document.

InteDdirg Tetrderers mry vicw & dowolord r.trder documen$ AND submit the bid online fron e-procurem€nt porht ofZilla parisfird ofP & RD [XptL's websile * *w.rvbteDdrrs.gor.io from. 17-00 Hours on 20.06.2025 to 13_00 Hours Oo 26.06.2025.
Th8 pre-qulificrlion do.uncrr! .toD. ryilt b. opcned on 30.06-202s.r l+0orrouB by th€ Drkshin Dinsjpur Zills parishsd inpr€seoce of ,vrilsble tendercrr pr€scnL
Dakshin Dinajpu Zilla p6.ishad does not take r
e,c.forohJr; u,a. 

''. i._",iiii;fliTrjxj,I"hill:i%?;rjfi1,1il"tfl,,g,;,s::ii,,"#ff,,fr":[T;",7
qualified lenderers' lhe date ar trme of n*ich will o" 

"'r*r",.a 
rr',lr'"" ii,i.'"ii*"*'. ii,-r" *. ,o un-avoidabre ctcumsrances rnrinarronwitt be given io web,site and otrice notice board No rndividual inrirnairon Ji,'* ilr*]" iiil***,.r.

Eligibility Criteris for participation itr tendcr & Information to Biddcn.I
Crcd€ntisl-
r) lntendrng tenderers should produce cred€nlial ofa similar nature ofcompleted work of the minrmum value of 40./dfor tst call), 300/0 flbr2nd c'r) and 20olo(for 3rd ca[) ofrhe e$imared anoun, pu, ro ,"na"rrri*.iv.ri iio] io'*. ar,. or,rrr" ofrfie render norrce orx ) 

^tnrending 
renderers shou td produce credennal o, a*"f .,r r* *r*. 

"7J"iril"i ,jl,l2so/ttot 2nd cattlr and 2ov.(r;, :d 
""x 

jlil;.,,,;:# il:l',:, T:T:::::prere{_wo* 
each or$e minimum value or 3oelo (ror rsr carl).

norice ol - _ -_"' -' lhe e$inaled amount pul lo render durhg s(,rve, yea6 pnor to the dat€ of rssue ofthe tender
llt) lntendtng tenderec should produce credenrial of one srngle running work of similar ,r800r,(for rsrcar).7570(for2nd c![)and 7@/o(for 3,a*rrro,i"*-i,i,#il;ffi"liH,#"-1.1:,*.l,ffll'ilff;"*. *"- "

st
Name of the WorI Crll No

Put to
Tctrder (Itr

Psrticiprtion
Chrrgc (In

tu.)

f,amesl
Money (ltr

Rs.)

Time of
CorEplction

fmm thc
drt€ of

furd

I ol sol.r Powcd LToW tor Mln.. kt.non .t
th. t nd ot M.ny:r nah.m.., M@j.3.tb..t, GP-a.tbrrl t^
P.S. .l.ardmpur{9.]l1220

2.000 00 r 7480 00

l rntullairon oI5or.. P r.d tTDw fo, Mino. kd!.tid .r
rh. L..d ol M.rji^r s..Lr M@z.i.d:|9u. GP-aotb und.r 2.000 00 I J208 00

lnrt.ll.ti6 ol sor.r to*r.d rTDw lor Mi^or td8.tio. .t
th. L..d ol Mob.6k Ari M@).,r mip!r 6p 8.!un. i. p.S. 2,000 00 I ?480 00

5ol.r Pdred Lftrw lor Mlnor lrlgatlon at
L..d oa M.bi. s{lr.n., C/O JuniFr Mi.h(MEbubAtoml

i Ch.ndpur 6P-De. rnd€r Xum..g.^j 2,000 00 16112 @

5 rnn.l.rion o, 5o1.. Pd..d llDw,or Mino. lrigatbn.t
th. t..d of Silat D.b sh.m. M@i.{h.^ r
salr.h.pur ln P.S. H.nampqr3995335a

2,000 00

th. tind of s!r.r. hot, M@j.-t ,b..j GP,8.lb.ri-t h p.s. 2.000 00 I ?480 00

l.iion or Sol.. Perud LTDW lo. Mino. lrhg.tion .r
rh. trid oa Runon Ali, Molj.-il.ndE GP S.gichapur rn

P.S ,r.riDnNr39a37916
2,000 00 t748000

8 rn{.ll.rro^ ol sol.r P '.d LtDw a6. rr nor kni.tio. .t
ih€ t.^d of R.bb.ni Ali MouF-sutipulor GP,Etah.brd
und.. 8.Bhlh.n alal€99$411

411117.00 2,0@ 00 l6l?2 o{J

rn{.ll.ilon 6t s.l.r P(..d rlDw 60r Minor lmt.rre.t
t .d or lullur R.h.D.. Mouj.{hatb.lEm Gp. 2,000 00 I ?480 00

t0 ri*aralon ot 5or:r Powrcd tTDw tor Mtnor lrrS.rio^.r

Dolurpu/oamp.t.f Gr-38ofi. tn r 5 G..a.dEp!.
ih. r.Dd of Puriima toy H/O S{budh Ch io, 2.000 00 t?480 00 s"sFc{24.2s)

ln(.larion ol Sor.r powEd tlow tor Mt.or tris.trm.t
rind or Rofirut kt.m Mond.t s/o t.rubo . Mond.t

'Amub. GP- D.d !hd.. r!m..a.hJ p5
2,000 00 l6:tt 1)!

tl lni.llrtion ot 96l.r pos!.d ITDW tor Mtno, trt tirm rl
th! L..d or Motujr hffir. Moul.-uDdr Gp-Det undf, 2,000 00 i6212 00 s" rFal2.-25)

ll
ot SoLr dEd LIDW ior Mi.or ing.non .t

lh. rrnd of uoet.muatin 9.1€r Mdj.-A.ginr6ub.m.
thrd GP_ D.or u.d.r tum.t ij,s 2,000 @ 16222 N Jfi SFC(24,

25) 2nd phaE
t.1 Soh. Powred ITDW aor Minor tdS.rion rt

taid ofr.tbar Hu.stn vi[. pond:riMdj. Mohorho. 2,000 0o t7.180 00 5rh SFC(24-
25) 2nd pheI5 r.n.lErin6 ol Sotrr po*r.d

lh. trnd ot tud.r n.h.m.^
LIDW ror M nor rrjsarion at
r/O o.rudd'. Moll, p.rkata

2,000 00 l7:180 00 62 d.dys
25) 2nd phas

sFc(24,

DAKSHIN DTNAJPUR ZILLA PARISHAD
rfu! Sarqr (Fr rli!{

BALURGHAT, DAKSHIN DINAJPI.JR
rFFsrE, ifur fir'FIi

DLP
Pcriod

50744/2025/ZILLLA PARI SEC(DD)

1

File No. DD-53014(19)/16/2025-ZP SEC(DD) (Computer No. 9023)

Generated from eOffice by BIPLABENDU MAITRA  , DIA(BM)-ZP(DD), DIA(ZP)(DD), Dakshin Dinajpur on 17/06/2025 01:31 pm



2 The intendingTenderers should fumish a list ofworks executed by them / him / her ofsimilar nature and magnitude as mentioned ?rttove with
necessary cenificate froln the Govemment Sector, Zilla Parishad, Panchayal Samiti, Municipality and Public Sector undctuking regarding

satisfacrory performanca of such works lo be submitted at the time of receiving tender. In absence of the above details tender may not be

accepted.

3 The credential will be entcrtained as succ€ssfully Completion Cenificr& along with Work mer ofthe similar naturE ofworks. (NBr - Final
paymenl must be siated in the Completion Cenificat€ otherwse Payment Cenificate must be submitted but it is not treded 8s credential
certificate).

4 Similar nature oflhe work lists: -
r.) Bituminous Work: - Any bituminous road.
ar ) Building Works: - Any Buildings Works (similart ?e ofbuilding*ork)
iii.) Cement Conc.ete Roadr - cetuent concrete roads, RCC Slab.ulvedBox culvert, Bridges.
iv.) Cr vens; - Culvert works, RCC Slab-{ulvery'Box culvert.
v.) Dminage Work: - Similar nature ofu/orks (building credential not allowed)
vi.) Electrical Works: - Similar nature of worts
vii.) Box Bridge: - RCC Bridge 6nd Box Bndge.
viii.) solar Basa LDTW - Solar base LDTwSolar Base water purificd systedsolar bssed water supply ryste[y'Solar based water supply
system for Inigalion purpose

S locome T.t rcatm 3hould bc subDitted/uplord.d for tha Llt o3(lhrc.llF.y.2l-22,22-23 r'I123-24 *llb tbc T.chtric.l Btd.

6 Self anested copies ofPan card, Professional Tax Clesranc! Certificate, CST Cenificate with upto date challan Registration Cenificate.
Registered Engine€ring Co-Operative Society and Registered Lobou Co-Operatives must upload the Bye-t-aws, and other pap€rs and submit
the same will full address of their aulhorized persons to sign the tender documents slong wilh technical Bid papers. During scrutioy of
Technical Bid/Tender documents if it is found that any information is inconect the technical bid/tender doclrments will be rejected without
assigning any reason thereof The Tender Committee of Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad will have sole discrEtion to decide lhe eligibiliry of
the ContractoB on the basis ofhis submitted documents and evaluation and reserves the right to refuse any explanation to the Contractor
without assigning afiy rqson thereofand the de.ision ofthe Zilla Parishad Authority will be final in this respect. All pnpors will be verificd
with original pofErs as when required.

7 Intending bidders have to submit lheir bid on-line through e-procurehent(two cov€r system) portal of Zilla Parishad of p & RD Deptr
*\w.wbtenders.gov.in The panicipation charge and the eamest money should be deposited as follows-

EMD p.ym€nt procadurG
a) Palmenr by Net Banking (any listed bank) rhrough ICICI Bank Palment Gateway,

i. On selection ofnet banking as the payment mode, lhe bidder will be direated to ICICI Bank payment cate*ay webpage (along with a string
containing a Unique ID) where hey'she will select the Bank through \r,hich he/she uants !o do the EMD on-line lmnsitior.
ii. Bidder will makc lhe payment after entering his Uniquc ID and pass$/ord ofthe bank to process the transaction.
iii Bidder will receiv€ a conlirmation message regarding succ€syfailure ofthe transaction.
iv. Ifthe tmnsoction is successful, tie amount paid by the bidder will get credited in the respective pooling account ofthe State Govemment
maintained with the Local point branch of ICICI bank at RN Mukherjee Rosd, Koltata for collection of EMD against unique codes for
identification of the tendering authority.
v. IF the transaction is failure, the bidder will again try for pa,,rnent by going hack to thc firsl srep.

P.ymeat througt RTGYNEFr-

i on selection of RTcs/NEFr as the payment mode, lhe e-procurenent porlal \rill show a pre-filled challan having the details to processRTGS/NEFI transaction.
ii rhe bidder \"ill print the challan and use the pre_filled information lo make RTGS/NEFT payment using hi9/her owr Bank account.iir' onc€ payme[t is made lhe bank would provide an "urR remitlanc€ numuer" for successrut transaction with which rhe bidder will comcback to the e-procurcment portal after expiry of 2 lo 3 bank working days to 

"*urc 
o" Ngrrrarcs process to complete, in order to verirythe pa)rnent made and continue with his/her bidding process.

iv' lf verificatrcn is succ€ssful. lhe fund get creditiJ to the respectivc pooling account ofrhe state Govemment maintained wi$ the localpoinr branch of ICICI bank ar RN MukheDee Road, fouara fo. mttecton oiffi;--- "

;#::eaner' 
lhen bidder will go to +procurcme portal for final e-submission ofhi$/her bid within pre assigned tafl dare ofsubmission ofe-

vi lflhe paymenl verification is unsuccessful' Ihe ahounl will be retumed automatically by the system to $e bjdder,s account.8 The Eamest Money may be forfeited
a) Iflhe Bidder withdn*s rhe Bid afrer Bid-op€nin^g (rechnicat brd) dunng rhe period ofBid validity.b) rn_rhe cas€ ofa successtut Bidder. ifthe Bidder f;ir, "n , ,i," ,p".in,ili.llt,ii, ,*"i) Sign the Agreernent and/or

ii) Fumish the rcquared performance Seruntv
9 Bids from joint venture arc not allowed.

tt 
ffi1"iiTlT,flfl"ffr'n'i:H:H:,y: ..at 

&erares rn $e BoQs are incrusive an duries, laxes, royarries, cess, [includins r% ccss
re,,.s puvaure bv tr,?io-n"#t";ffiil;".T,:*:LlT1l1"lfl":"'#:1"ff#fjTri,." ors.**.ii.,,-ise;j:i;ii;J;f ;".
prices and btal Brd pnce submr(ed t, *" i."a"r".lr""FiJ ;::';":'"3.Ti tr anv olher cause. shall be incruded rn the raks,
EmploFrenb & condrrion ofservice) 

he tenderer' l% cess under wB' Buildrng ana ooe, consruciion iv;;A*;#",
welfare cess AcL I 996 wi ll be deducted from fie runn rng bills No. separate claim on any crrcumstances wlll be al .ow.d

50744/2025/ZILLLA PARI SEC(DD)

2

File No. DD-53014(19)/16/2025-ZP SEC(DD) (Computer No. 9023)

Generated from eOffice by BIPLABENDU MAITRA  , DIA(BM)-ZP(DD), DIA(ZP)(DD), Dakshin Dinajpur on 17/06/2025 01:31 pm



I I ln this tender no arbitration wiu be lllow€d.
12 All the related documents are to be produced in original to this office as and when requircd
13 No Mobili?ation/Secured advance wil! be allo*ed to selected agency.

l4 Running palmedt for \*olk will be made to the agency by Executive Officrr, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad/ Addilional Executive Omcer,
Dakshrn Dinajpur zilla Parishsd/ FC & CAo, Dakshin Dinajpu zilla Parishad as the c6se may be as p€r availability of fund and as p€r

15 Running payment for *orl( will be made to the agency by Exocutive Omcer, Dakhirl Dinajpur Zilla Parishad/ Additional Execurive OIRcer,
Dlkshin Dinajpur ziua Parishad/ FC & CAo, Dakshin Dinajpur zilla Parishad as thc case may be as per svailability of fiind and as per

16 The intendin8 lenderers or any of their constituent parher shall neither have abandoned any work nor any of their contract hsve been
rescinded during the last os(five) ye$s. Such abandonment or rEscission will b€ cansidered as disqualification tow"rds eligibility
Declaration in this respect has to be fumished by lhe intending &nderers io lhe form ofallidavit wilhout \rtich the bid *rll be treatad as non-
responsible (sp€cimen copy enclosed).

17 Any blacklisted org6nizatior/agency declarcd by the respeclive programme implementing. Agency will not be allowed to paniciF,ate in the
lender process, within the period for which il has been blacklisted.

18 The tenderers at theiI olrn responsibility and risk is encoursged to visit and exrmine the site of worl$ and ils surrounding and obtain all
information that may be oecessary for preparing the bid and entering idto a contract for tie nork mentioned in the Notice. The costs of
visiting the site shall be al the tenderer own expens€.

19 Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad authority res€rves the right to rejeq any or all tcnd6 bids without assigning any re3son thereof and also may
relax any lerm/condition or incorporale any new tenn/condition in this tender process, without informing all participating tendereB, in the
interest oI public service.

Doc[mants to be etrcloced rlorg wlih thc Tctrdar:
i Pan Card.
ii P. Tar( Challan for the FY 25-26 with Professional Tax Clerrance Cedficates.
iii.Valid Trade License.
iv. IT Retum (Saral) l"ast Thre€ Y€ars.
v. CST Cedficate with upto date challan Registration Cenificate with udate chall6n
vi. P F Registration Certificale with update challan.
vri. Completio[ Certificate ofthe wo* r{hich the lenderer inlended to tumish as support of proof of experience
viii. Work Order oithe works, against wtich the compietion is beingsubmitted.
ix. Cenificato from the employer under whom the wo* bas been executed / under execulion.
x. In (ase of PartneEhip Firm / Registered Company, the intending Tenderers 6rc requested to submit the copy of the DEED of partnershjp /
relevant documenl in suppon of proof ofso.
xi Audrt report oftast 3 (Three) Financial YelI (21 -22,22:23,23-24\.
xii ESI Certificrte.
xiii All the relevanl documenls in suppon ofproofor a/lease ofhaving machineries, Tools & planls in possession of the Tenderer

T.rms rsd CotrditioN:

l) All the lntending Tenderers arc requesld to visit the sites of works p{ior to the submission ofT€nder at their own ellort and interest.2)This Notice Inviting Tender will be trBted as port ofthe Tender Documenr
3) ln cas€ of any day' meant for this tender, app€irs to b€ an unscheduled holiday, the next working day will be treated as scheduled /prescribed day for the samc purpose.
4) No materials, Tools & plants etc. will be issued by Datshin Din&jpur Zilla parishad.
5) No preconditioned tender will be ac&pted.
6) All the mtes ofworks ate inclusive ofall uxes' cess' Iety, octroi, rolrlties, lransportataon, loadin& unloading, stacking etc including a,other incidental charges therein

I],fl" ""*fu' '"noerer, 
hetein after called the contractor, will have to execute ar agreement on a Non Judicial stump worth RJ. t00/-

8) Time & cosl oveFrun will not be permiaed.ln case ofany work nor terng completgd by the contractor within the stipurated time-fram€,necessary Penal Measurc, will be impose delayed fine, according ro clouse 2<is I it;;-.-;i" p". r"r,h ofawarded cosr for the fi,., month and

f,,ruH$*';.i*oosanslha 
unnion-G Parikatpona sm]e samitv rneeiinc Jdi;ionur auv. ro. o"* 

",. 
,"",liiiNry.ii"r'"*a'n*

9) As per memo nG 3 t l -w(cyt M-l3zl5 Dt- 28 0J.18 issued by rhe Public works Depanment, Gor. of west Bengar the civir co.traqorto parricipare fte conposite r€nder mav be arowed ro .rurr, -'"gr;r"nilr'n-of ,io,r, ,orn, **r of varue Rs. r 0/- with an erecrricarconrracror for execution oferectricar componmr ofttre work. rn ttaicase the 
"i"*ii"_oniro", *u, ,,ave to quarity for a,requrrements on electrical works 

'ncludh! 
credential' electrical contractoiii"-," .i""ii'L 

"",,0 
,irr ,he tender process.i0) setf Anestrd copy of Lrcense for Etecriicat Con,..,o. ,f,oura U" uuiii'ujo';;;;ii;.

I I) Requirement of principal Machineries *nich mr., O" *r.*.JU, "#rr_*C"d*iffi h^e hotd rgr""r"rts.

SI, Nrme ofNlachineries of mschin required
l Remarks8 Ton Static Ro ller I Nos
2 Mini Hot mix plant

2 Nos
3 Tar Boiler

3 Nos
4 Bitumen Extractor

4 Nos
5 Water Tanker

5 Nos
6

Repairing & Maintenance of
Bituminous Work.

Mixture Machine
6 Nos7 Nozzle Vibrator
7 Nos

CCrng. Road, CulBridge,
& Drain

Minimum

50744/2025/ZILLLA PARI SEC(DD)

3

File No. DD-53014(19)/16/2025-ZP SEC(DD) (Computer No. 9023)

Generated from eOffice by BIPLABENDU MAITRA  , DIA(BM)-ZP(DD), DIA(ZP)(DD), Dakshin Dinajpur on 17/06/2025 01:31 pm



12 As per Financr Memoranduh No.- 4608-F(Y) Dated- 18.07.2018, the Additional Performanc€ Security shall be obtained
fiom the successful bidder, if the accepted bid value is 807o or less of the estimate put to tender, from the successful bidder
havi[g own prime machineries for construction ofroad works. lfthe successful bidder not having ownership ofany ofthe
prime machineries as stated above the Additional Performance Security shall be obtained from the successful bidder ifthe
acc€pted bid value is morc than 109/0 less than the estimaled amount put to tender. The Additional Pe.formance Security
shall be equal to l07o of the tendered anount. The Additional Performance S€cudty will b€ deposited th.ough Cheque
through savings account no :

31 194254645 (SBI, BaluBhar) in favour ofDDZP .nd submit thc colrntrr stip in the officc ofafly wo*ing days.
13 Eligible Agency will be submitted the photos and CD ofworks time ro time.
14 Sutsallotment ofwork under any circumstances will not be permin€d

15 Payment ofany bill (running accoun/final) ofproposed executed wo* may be made to Agency as p€r availability offund.
16 Original documents ofall bidd€rs may be verified during evolulion ofTechnical Bids if required otherwise only lorwst bidder's (Ll)all

documents will be verified before issue ofwork order.
17 Work Order and Completion Certificate should be applicable for Solar Based electncal work.
l8 Work Order and Completion Certilicale should be applicable for High Mast work.
t9 Work Order and Completion Certificate should be appticable for Intemal Electrification work.
20 Any complaint regarding upload,ng tender should be informed to the undersigned in writing at least o7(seven) days before the closing date of

NIT.
2I Cancellation ofary tender due to unavoidable circumslance will lead to a fresh tender wtich will be treated as Ist callonly.
22 Trme exlension will not be allowed exc€pt suitable reasons.

23 Terms and conditions laid down in west Bengal Form No-291 I shall also opply mutatis- mutandis in thrs tender process.

24 All lhe relevant documents rn support ofproofown4ese ofhaving machineries, Tools & Plsnts in possessio[ ofthe Tenderer.
25 Bidders are request€d lo follow Order No- 6770-f(Y) of Finance Department, Audit Bonch, Cor.t ofwest Bengal Dated - 26lh December

2023 while submin

Addrti

s1 Sub{ategory SutsCategory description Selecl

I Cedificate Certificate VAT/SALES TAX R.EGISTRATION
CERTIFICATE ALONG WITH

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, PAN, I.ATEST IT
ACKNOWLEDCEMENT, PIAX PTPC, GST

COMPANY DETAII-S COMPA}.{Y DETATLS.

I

PARTNERSHIP DEED, CO-OPERATIVE
SOCIETY BYLAW. MOA,

.l CREDENTIAI CREDENTIAL,I CREDENTIAL.I(WORK ORDER, COMPLE-TION
CETFICATE,PAYMENI CERTIFICATE

.l EQLIIPMENT MACHINERIES I MAC}IINERIES I

raenono,634 /:]r,at/zp
l. the Savadh I pati: Daksh rn Dinalpur Zrlla paflshad

2. The Sahakari-Savadhipali, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilta parishad
3 The Zilla Parishad Members (Alt), Dalshin DinajpurZi a parishad.
4. The Sabhapali (A ), Pnchayat Samiry, Dakhin Dina.jpur

utive Oflicer
Zilla Parishad

r17.06.2025

vemouo 62{ nl6y zp
I The Drstnd MaEistrae, Dakhln Drnajpur& Execurive Omcer, Datshin DinaJpur Zilla
2 The District Information & Cuttural Officer. Datshin Din.jpur for wide publicity.
3 Tte District informatics Offic€r, Dakshin Dinajpur_ with request lo upload rhe noticewide publiciry

ln pur

Executive Omcer
Zilla Parishad

ated:17.06.2025
Parishad.

in Oe Omcial Website of Dakshin Dinajpur for
4.The Sub,.Divisional Ofiicer (Sadar), Dakhin Dinajpur.

i I: ):l?::::q oll:r Gangararnpur at Bunrairpur, Dakhin Dinarpur.

I je |m{t'r aU rKOpSS, Dakshin DirlajpurZiIa padshad
/ rhe Exe{uljve Engineer, p&RD/pltD,"w(R/NBDD. 

Datsh,r Dinajpur Divrsion.
S The secretary' Dakhin Dinaipur zilla Parishad with request lo remain present at the time of(tening Technical Bid and Financiar Bid9 The D$t lct plannine Omcer, Dakshrn Drnaiour.
10.l he FC & CAO, Ilakshin Dinajpur
I LThe Executive oflicer Hiri/Barurghat/KurnaBanj /cangarampur/Banshihari /Kushmandi/ Han rampur/Tapan panchayal Samityl2 SriJ Ray, Assistant Engine€r, Dakshin Drnatp urZilla Parishad with a requesr lo remainll.Tle D I A., Dakhin Dinalpur Zilta

DDZP webslle
wilh requcsl to upload the mafler in the $rbsite (www wbtenders.gov.in) as well as in

Parishad

l4.Tle Accounts Section. General Establishrnen! Dakshin DinajpurZilta paishadl5 Sri Sanjoy Das, LDA, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilta parishad
I6,NOTICE BOARD

Dskshtn
Olllcer

Tender Documents.

present at the time ofOpening Tender.

Category

50744/2025/ZILLLA PARI SEC(DD)

4

File No. DD-53014(19)/16/2025-ZP SEC(DD) (Computer No. 9023)

Generated from eOffice by BIPLABENDU MAITRA  , DIA(BM)-ZP(DD), DIA(ZP)(DD), Dakshin Dinajpur on 17/06/2025 01:31 pm



DECLARATION BY THE TENDERER
(Non Judiciat Stamp paper of appropr.iui"-uuirllilv not*tr"o)

I/We inspected the sites of work and have made myself/ourselves full
ffi:Xil"#"T:'j:"il;:lo*,ly: r1".."*"n r;;;;;;ffi'#',1i,'#i"1i:1,;:1|"",Tj."trjffi:;
probable items and quantities. 

Ein uwe have also carefull-y gone through ,r," :rr#i-"rrla"l" i'i
[/We offered taking due considerz
u"tuir"a roti".iruiti;::ff;:fPi of.all. factors regarding the local site conditions stared in thiscomplete the proposed work in all respects.
I/We promise to abide by all the slipulations of the contract documentwork to the satisfaction ofthe depa.nnert. s and carry out and complete the

I/We also agree to procure tools anc
uwe do hereby solemnly declare ,n'^l'Tt: 

ut 
S"out tost required for execution ofthe work.

ut.o t ur. no, *a"[o;;'r"."J;':111-11ns 
last os(five] vears no work h^ b."" ;;l;;; by me/us.Earnst any work during last five (05; yean.

postal Address & Contact No. ofthe Tenderer Signature of Bidder

50744/2025/ZILLLA PARI SEC(DD)

5

File No. DD-53014(19)/16/2025-ZP SEC(DD) (Computer No. 9023)

Generated from eOffice by BIPLABENDU MAITRA  , DIA(BM)-ZP(DD), DIA(ZP)(DD), Dakshin Dinajpur on 17/06/2025 01:31 pm


